
P R A Y E R  D I A R Y
July 2025

“Guide me in your truth and teach me,
    for you are God my Saviour,

    and my hope is in you all day long.”
Psalm 25:5



1-6 July, we pray for...

Tuesday 1 July
Today we pray for Gedling Deanery - Area Dean Revd Sam
Hustwayte, Deanery Administrator Portia Newling, Lay Chair Chris
Childs
The Diocese of Nasir – Province of the Episcopal Church of South
Sudan

Wednesday 2 July
St Mary's Arnold
The Diocese of Natal – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Thursday  3 July
The United Benefice of St Helen, Burton Joyce; Bulcote, Holy
Trinity; Stoke Bardolph, St Luke; Lowdham, St Mary the Virgin;
Caythorpe, St Aidan; Gunthorpe, St John the Baptist - Revd Anna
Alls
The Area Mission in Navajoland – The Episcopal Church

Friday 4 July
St Wilfrid's, Calverton - Revd Sam Hustwayte
The Diocese of Ndokwa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 5 July
St John the Baptist, Carlton - In Vacancy
The Diocese of Nebbi – The Church of the Province of Uganda

Sunday 6 July
St Paul's, Carlton-in-the-Willows - In Vacancy
The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)



7-11 July we pray for...

Monday 7 July
St John the Baptist, Colwick - In Vacancy
The Diocese of Nebraska – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 8 July
St Paul's & St Tim's Daybrook - Revd Jack Bull
The Diocese of Nelson – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New
Zealand and Polynesia

Wednesday 9 July
The Benefice of Epperstone, Holy Cross; Gonalston, St Laurence;
Oxton, St Peter & St Paul; Woodborough, St Swithun - Revd
Anthony Giles
The Diocese of Nevada – The Episcopal Church

Thursday 10 July
Diocesan Day of Prayer
Today is the Diocesan Day of Prayer for July. We join with people
across the diocese in praying for praying for a fresh move of the
Holy Spirit in our lives, our churches and our schools, such that will
bring an overflow of God’s blessing to people everywhere across
our city, county and beyond.
The Diocese of New Bussa – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Friday 11 July
Holy Trinity Lambley and All Hallows Gedling - Please pray for Revd
Tasha Morton who was licensed as Rector yesterday (10th July).
The Diocese of New Guinea Islands – The Anglican Church of
Papua New Guinea



12-17 July, we pray for...

Monday 14 July
St Jude's Mapperley - Revd John Allister
The Diocese of New Jersey – The Episcopal Church

Sunday 13 July
SEA SUNDAY – we pray for all seafarers and their families.
The Church of North India (United)

Saturday 12 July
St George's Netherfield - In Vacancy
The Diocese of New Hampshire – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 15 July
St James' Porchester - Revd Mike Forsyth
The Diocese of New Westminster – The Anglican Church of
Canada

Wednesday 16 July
St Mark's Woodthorpe - In Vacancy
The Diocese of Central New York – The Episcopal Church

Thursday 17 July
Today we celebrate and pray for self-supporting ministers across
the diocese working in a variety of different settings in wider
society as well as in our churches.
The Diocese of Newala – The Anglican Church of Tanzania



18-23 July, we pray for...

Sunday 20 July
The Chancellor of the Diocese
The Church of Pakistan (United)

Saturday 19 July
Diocesan Licensed Lay Ministers & Readers
The Diocese of Newcastle (Australia) – The Anglican Church of
Australia

Friday 18 July
Southwell Cursillo
The Diocese of Newark – The Episcopal Church

Monday 21 July
The Lord Lieutenant and the High Sheriff
The Diocese of Newcastle – The Church of England

Tuesday 22 July
Retired Clergy
The Diocese of Eastern Newfoundland and Labrador – The
Anglican Church of Canada

Wednesday 23 July
Today we pray for churchwardens, particularly as many are sworn
into office at the second Archdeacons' Visitations service taking
place at Southwell Minster this evening.
The Diocese of Central Newfoundland – The Anglican Church of
Canada



24-29 July, we pray for...

Thursday 24 July
Sisters of the Community of the Holy Cross, Costock
The Diocese of Western Newfoundland – The Anglican Church of
Canada

Friday 25 July
Today we pray for mission agencies and their ministry throughout
the Anglican Communion, including the Mothers’ Union around the
world.
The Diocese of Ngbo – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Saturday 26 July
St Mellitus College East Midlands
The Diocese of Niagara – The Anglican Church of Canada

Sunday 27 July
Governors in our C of E schools
The Anglican Church of Papua New Guinea

Monday 28 July
Chaplains in our C of E Schools
The Diocese of Niassa – Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e Angola

Tuesday 29 July
Multi Academy Trusts (The Diocese of Southwell and Nottingham
Multi Academy Trust; Archway Learning Trust; Aspire Academies
Trust; Transform Trust; MITRE)
The Diocese of Nicaragua – Iglesia Anglicana de la Region Central
de America



30-31 July, we pray for...

Wednesday 30 July
The Nottingham Arimathea Trust
The Diocese on the Niger – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Thursday 31 July
Diocesan Synod
The Diocese of Niger Delta – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)


